
RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 19 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT~I/THORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THERE[OR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION [OR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BDARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVEI~D REGIGNAL TRANSIT AUTHORIZY, CUYAHOGA COUNTf: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same- are hereby approved: 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 
(The following employees): Revenue CLerk ii0 4.925 Hr. 

40-414 
40-121 

Fellisa Ramsey 
Vernell West 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Acministration Department: 
(The following employees) Part-time 8.03 Hr. 

Operator 438 

57-133 
57-134 
57-135 
59-125 
59-126 
59-127 

Jacqueline Castleberry 
Vernon Blue 
Willie Biggers 
Sharon Moore 
Annette Crayton 
Chedrick Wilson 

CHA[qGE IN RATE, GRADE ~BD CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS Administration Department: 
(The following employees) TO: District 

Supt. Gr. D 
1318.00 Bi-wk 

FROM: Asst. District 1258.00 Bi-wk 
Supt. Gr. C 

19-006 Gary Bowman 
19-020 William Smith 

Bus Equipment Department: 

4-933 Robert Hazeldine TO: Asst. Equip. 
Supv. 647 

1091.00 Bi-wk 

FROM: Equip. Repair     13.28 Hr. 
Lead@r 547 

01-25-87 
01-25-87 

12-30-86 
12-30-86 
12-30-86 
12-31-86 
12-31-86 
12-31-86 

01-25-87 
01-25-87 

01-25-87 
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CORRECTED COPY 

RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 19 

hHANGE IN PATE GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Paratransit Department: 

5-036 Brian Flcwers 

Rail Operations Deparhrent: 

19-054 James O’Connor 

YO: CRT Operator 137 10.50 Hr. 

F~OM: Hostler 347 11.66 Hr. 

TO: Rail Traffic     1232.00 Bi-wk 
Supv. Gr. C 

FROM: Tc~er Control 1181.50 Bi-wk 
Supv. 635 

12-18-86 

01-25-87 

CHANGE IN PATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

21-027 Anthony Russo vehicle Maint. 
Instructor 612’ 

FROM: Asst. Equip. 
Supervisor 647 

1152.00 Bi-wk 

1181.50 

01-25-87 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN PATE AND GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

40-468 Alan Sasala TO: Associate 1152.00 Bi-wk 
Technical 
Specialist 640 

FROM: Vehicle Maint. i152.00 Bi-wk 
Instructor 612 

01-25-87 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

January 20, 1987 
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