## RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 19

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

## PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

FISCAL DIVISION  Revenue Department: (The following employees):			Revenue Cierk 110			4.925 Hr.	
40-414 40-121	Fellisa Ramsey Vernell West						01-25-87 01-25-87
	IVISION ration Department: ng employees)	Part-	ime tor 438	3	8.03	Hr.	
57-133 57-134 57-135 59-125 59-126 59-127	Jacqueline Castleberry Vernon Blue Willie Biggers Sharon Moore Annette Crayton Chedrick Wilson						12-30-86 12-30-86 12-31-86 12-31-86 12-31-86
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION							
OPERATIONS D			•				
	ration Department: ng employees)	TO:	Distri Supt.		1318.00	Bi-wk	
		FROM:	Asst. Supt.	District Gr. C	1258.00	Bi-wk	
19-006 19-020	Gary Bowman William Smith						01-25-87 01-25-87
Bus Equipment Department:							
4-933	Robert Hazeldine	TO:	Asst. Supv.	Equip. 647	1091.00	Bi-wk	01-25-87
		FROM:	Equip. Leadèr	Repair	13.28	Hr.	

## CHANGE IN RATE GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Paratransit Department:

5-036 Brian Flowers TO: CRT Operator 137 10.50 Hr.

12-18-86

FROM: Hostler 347

11.66 Hr.

Rail Operations Department:

19-054

James O'Connor

TO: Rail Traffic

1232.00 Bi-wk

01 - 25 - 87

Supv. Gr. C

FROM: Tower Control

1181.50 Bi-wk

Supv. 635

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Equipment Department:

21 - 027

Anthony Russo

TO: Vehicle Maint. 1152.00 Bi-wk

01 - 25 - 87

Instructor 612

FROM: Asst. Equip.

1181.50 Bi-wk

Supervisor 647

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Equipment Department:

40-468

Alan Sasala

TO: Associate

1152.00 Bi-wk

01 - 25 - 87

Technical

Specialist 640

FROM: Vehicle Maint. 1152.00 Bi-wk

Instructor 612

Adopted:

January 20, 1987

Attest:

RESOLUTIONS 8193